#### The Berkeley Partnership

## 



## International Women's Day -

As we celebrate International Women's Day 2025 with the theme to 'accelerate action', we explore the Women@Berkeley Network's recent achievements in recognising and supporting women within the firm – and beyond.



# Female leaders say mentorship & self-advocacy must improve

Read perspectives from our 2024 IWD panellists on creating change.

READ MORE ightarrow

### Accelerate action

# The Women@Berkeley Network goes from strength to strength

The Women@Berkeley Network initiative is focused on fostering a truly inclusive workplace and enabling our women to achieve - both professionally and personally. Learn more about our journey →



#### Women in leadership training

We worked with the London Business School to enrol female consultants on their Women in Leadership training programme, designed to empower women who are in, or are aspiring to be in, senior leadership roles.

See how we support our women ightarrow



### Network news



#### Berkeley's Women's Mentoring Programme introduces third cohort

Our programme offers tailored one-toone support in career and personal development for the firm's women.

learn more ightarrow



#### Berkeley launches menopause policy

Berkeley provides a range of workplace adjustments and support, including healthcare benefits, counselling services, paid sick leave, and flexible working arrangements.

B

Find out more ightarrow

Get in touch if you'd like to find out more about how to set up your own women's network, share your ideas or broaden your group's reach.

Get in touch ightarrow

# 🖻 (h 🙆 🚫 (j

#### <u>www.berkeleypartnership.com</u>

Copyright © 2024 Berkeley Partnership, All Rights Reserved

**Our mailing addresses are:** The Berkeley Partnership LLP, 20 Farringdon Street, London, EC4A 4AB The Berkeley Partnership LP, 530 Fifth Avenue, Suite #808, New York, NY 10036